
  

 

 

Maratha Vidya Prsarak Samaj’s 

G. M. D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar 

 

On Occassion of Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti, Department of History and IQAC have 

organised a state level webinar on 'Babasaheb Ambedkar's Thoughts on Agriculture' was organised 

on 22/04/2021 at 11.00 am. On this occasion, the program was chaired by Sinnar Taluka Director 

of MVIPR Samaj Sanstha. Hemant Nana Waje, Guide Prof. Ashok Sonawane, Principal Dr. P. V. 

Rasal, etc dignitaries were present online. On this occasion, the guide of the program Prof. Ashok 

Sonawane said 'Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar's views on agriculture guided the audience. In this 

guidance, Babasaheb Ambedkar explained at that time that the productivity will decrease due to 

the fragmentation of agriculture. Also, Ambedkar explained at that time that the British were 

collecting more than the amount of agricultural produce from Indians and that the British should 

reduce the agricultural produce during times of drought and natural calamities. In addition, loans 

should be provided to such farmers and taxes should be restructured in a proper manner. To 

provide irrigation facilities for arable farming and to increase the productivity of agriculture Dr. 

Mr. Sonwane explained that the thoughts expressed by Babasaheb Ambedkar are very useful 

today. Mr. Hemant Nana Waje said in the presidential address of the program. Babasaheb 

Ambedkar's work in all fields is remarkable. Also Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar's thoughts on 

agricultural reform, land reform, farm labor have been accepted by the world today. He explained 

that if these ideas are adopted in modern times, the nation will prosper. In the introduction of the 

program, Principal Dr. P.V. Rasal Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar's thoughts for the upliftment of 

farmers are useful for an agrarian country like India. Today, there are many problems facing 

agriculture, among them, if the problem of unemployment is to be solved, According to Dr. 

Babasaheb Ambedkar's thought, if the agriculture sector is empowered, the overall development of 

the country is possible.Program Coordinator Prof. Smital More moderated the program. Prof. Arun 

Port introduced the guests. So thank you Dr. Considered by Sanjay Pagar. 124 students 

participated for the webinar out of which 65 were boys and 59 were girls. 
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G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce
& Science College, Sinnar
Tal. Sinnar, Dist. Nashik - 422103 (M.S.) INDIA.....__ ..
ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified College

Ref. No.5\Lt \ '2tJ '2- \ r'}..fL Date: 'U)) (4) Ul?1

To,
Shri. Ashok B. Sonawane,
Nashik.

Subject: Invitation as a Resource Person for Webinar.

Respected Sir,

It is our pleasure to invite you as a Resource Person for "State Level

Webinar" to be organized on 22nd April 2021. On this occasion you are requested

to inspire, motivate and guide the participant by sharing your valuable experience

and ideas on the topic" Thoughts of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar regarding Indian

Agriculture" on 220d April 2021 at 11.00 am.

We are sure that your guidance and experience will be academically beneficial for

the fellow participants.

With Regards,

Dr.p~~al
PRINCIPAL

G.M.D.Artl, B.W.Commerce aM
~cience College, S"tnar, DItt. ftasHk

Mrs. S. R. More
HEAD

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY
G.M.D Arts, B.W Commerce
And Sci(!':.;c COne]e, Sinnar

• EmaiJ - sinnarcollegeOOl@yahoo.com / iqac@gmdcollege.in. Website - www.gmdcollege.in
11 Office: (02551) 220099. Fax: (02551) 220114

_j



Date: '2-'2-10 -4 ''2.(;2-(

-: A Letter of Appreciation :-

To,
Shri. Ashok B. Sonawane
Nashik.

Dear Sir,

We would like to take this opportunity to express our heartfelt thanks to you

for your very active involvement in "State Level Webinar" held during 220d April

2021.

Your speech on the topic "Thoughts of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar

regarding Indian Agriculture" delivered on Thursday 22/04/2021 during this

course was commendable and very fruitful for the beneficiary. No doubt it would

not have been the success without your presence.

Again, thank you very much for your enthusiastic participation in this event.

With Best Regards,

~,
1

Mrs. S. R. More
HEAD

I?EPARTMENT OF HISTORY
G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce
And Science College. Sinnar

~Dr. P. V. Rasal
PRlNCPAL

G.M.D.Artl;B.W.Commerce aM
Science College, Slftnar, Dill. NI,hlk

• Email- sinnarcollegeOOl@yahoo.colll / iqac@gmdcollege.in. Website - www.gmdcoUege.in
it Office: (02551) 220099. Fax: (02551) 220114



Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

Guruvarya Mamasaheb Dandekar Arts, Bhagwantrao Waje Commerce &
Science College, Sinnar, Nashik.

Best CollegeAward 2013 BySPPUNAACReo-Accredited'fJ\ Grade (CGPA3.04) ISO 9001-2015 Certified

STATE LEVEL INTERDISCIPLINARY WEBINAR

ON

'ST. 611611~:lIg61uti~SCfi(i:Q :ncft~tillICfi «lill'!"
organized by

Department of History & Internal Quality Assurance Cell (lQAC)

Certificate
This is to certify that Prof./Dr./Mr./Ms. of

_________________ has actively participated/ worked as Resource Person /

Chaired a Session in one day State /eve/lnterdisciplinary Webinar on'sT. otJiSlJi8r#1iI Jliisq;(jiJ ~7cf}fiJOJlIq;fi:fflr?JJ

on 22nd April 2021. His / Her participation is highly appreciated.

Smt. Smital R. More
Coordinato r

Mr. Dnyaneshwar S. Sanap
IQAC Coordinator

Dr. P. V. Rasal
Principal
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M. V. P. Samaj's

Guruvarya Mamasaheb Dandekar
Arts, Bhagwantrao Waje Commerce

and Science College,Sinnar
Nashik, Maharashtra

NAAC Re-Accredited Third Cycle with 'A'

Internal Quality Assurance Cell
&

Department of History
Presents

State level Interdisciplinary
Webinar

On

Program Schedule: Date: 2210412021

(11.00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.)

About the College:

The G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce and Science

College was established in June 1969 by our parent

institution M.V.P. Samaj with the motto 'Education

for the masses'. The atmosphere surrounding to

college add beauty and positive energy to it. It is just

30 Km away from Nashik city. College campus is

spread in 14.5 acers of land having magnificent

building including Administrative offices.

Laboratories, Departments and many more. Our

college got "Best College Award" by SPPU, Pune.

Our college also involve in social activity like

plantation and "Deli Bachao, Beti Padhao" which is

helpful for society and environment. We organized

blood donation camp in association with Nashik blood

Bank and Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical COllege.

Adgaon. Election Awareness rally and prognlms.

Collection of money and Food for such students who

are studied in Ashram School. Our college also

involve in sports activity. such as National Marathon

and other types of games. By considering the

development in students we arrange various activities

like personality development programmes for Boys

and Girls.

Resource Person:

Hon. Shri. Ashok Sonawane

Hon'ble Smt, Neelimatai Pawar

Sarchitnis, M.V.P. Samaj, Nashik

Hon'ble Hemant Waje

Director, M.V.P. Samaj,Nashik

Dr. P. V. Rasa!
Principal

Prof. R. V. Pawar
Vice- Principal

Dr. D. M. Jadbav
Vice- Principal

Prof. S.R.More
Coordinator

Prof. S. K. Gaikwad
Vice-Principal

Prof. S.M. Gadbe
(Asstt. Prof., History)

Prof. D. S. Sanap
IQAC-Coordinator

,About the Webinar :-

The 130th birth anniversary of Mahamanav

Bharat Ratna Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar is

being celebrated in all over India. A great

parliamentarian. the architect of the Indian

constitution and researcher on every

subject; studied Indian agriculture in depth.

He was a strong supporter of collective

farming system and land reform.

I Babasaheb said that agriculture and

, agricultural labour should be prosperous.

If the suggestions given by Dr. Ambedkar

about agriculture are implemented in

present situations, the agriculture and the

rural area will be greatly transformed.

Taking into account the current state of

agriculture and the agricultural ideas of Dr.

Ambedkar the dept of History in

collaboration with IQAC is organizing a

state level webinar. So that there will be

great scope for agricultural improvement.

About the Department:

The Department of History has been

working with under graduate course since

the beginning of the college in the year

1969. The Department has special level

subject. Asstt. Prof. Smital More, Head of

Department and Asstt. Prof. Shrikant

Gadhe have made a sea change. The

Department has made remarkable progress

by arranging the guest lectures, student's

seminars, group discussion, e-leaming

sources, project work, historical tours etc.

Students wrote history of tpeir own village.

Also researched on some Historical spot in

Sinnar Tahsil. Students made video of

Gondeshwar Temple and uploaded on

YouTube.



State level Webinar -(Dep. History)

Sr.No First Name Last Name Mobile Numbe Email address Designation
1 Manohar Zate 9765794049 manoharzate@gmail.com Assistant Professor
2 Sachin ugale 8459470265 ugale075@gmail.com Student
3 Usha Tupe 7820863593 ushatupe512@gmil.com Student
4 ANJALI THORAT 8010449547 vt3069505@gmail.com Student
5 Milind Thorat 9623926076 milithorat@gmail.com Assistant Professor
6 Pratiksha Thorat 9325145546 pratikshaathorat20@gmail.com . Student

7 Sangale Susrshan 9359412638 sangalesudarshan2000@gmail.com Student
8 Rutuja Sonawane 8767241040 rutujasonawame@gmial.com Student
9 Mina Sonawane 9356085927 sonawanemina04@gmail.cam Student
10 Priyanka Sonawane 8554057943 www.sonawanepriyanka773@gmil.com Student
11 VIKRAM SONAWANE 9765794049 vikrams01234@gmail.com Student
12 Ramesh Sirsat 7058996898 rameshsirsat7070@gmail.com Student
13 suyash shitole 8378089982 shitolesuyash32@gmail.com Student
14 Swapnsiddhi Shirsath 7038276732 siddhi4325@gmail.com Student
15 Dr.Dipak Shirsat Shirsat 8657128007 dsshirsat79@gmail.com Assistant Professor
16 DR.VANDANA SHINDE 8623049728 drvandanashinde8@gmail.com Assistant Professor
17 Jayashree Shinde 9270989358 jayashinde135@yahoo.com Assistant Professor
18 Vaishnavi Shinde 7387563693 vaishnavishinde354@gmail.com Student
19 Tukaram Shelke 7058160703 shelketukaram11 @gmail.com Student
20 Avinash Shahane 9765799828 avinashshahane2483@gmail.com Student
21 Ganesh Sangle 7218362426 ganeshsangle 7218@gmail.com Student
22 Pooja Sangale 7276106439 bablukatkade@gmail.com Student
23 Shubhangi Sangale 92845.96791 shubhangisangale 717@gmail.com Student
24 Sagar Sanap 8530534176 sagarssanap16@gmail.com Student
25 Rahul Sable 8605462608 rahulsable127252@gmail.com Student
26 Rudraksha Sable 9146893952 sablerudra4@gmail.cOm Student
27 Gavhande Ravi Shamrao 9921391586 rgahvande@gmail.com Student
28 Lalit Ratnakar 9325453259 lalit. kaustubh@gmail.com Student
29 Mayuri Rahatal 7249686306 mayurirahatal@gmail.com Student
30 Smita R. Shinde 9822922651 smitashinde11683@gmail.com Assistant Professor
31 Kiran Prajapati 7559370012 kiranprajapati 1598@gimel.com Student



32 Devidas Potinde 8080502724 devidaspotinde3@gmail.com Student
33 Arun Pote 9822558254 potearun@gmail.com Assistant Professor
34 Sujata Phadol 9921275402 phadolsujata924@gmail.com Assistant Professor
35 Nivrutti Pedhekar 9049065428 rajarampedhekar@gmail.com Student
36 Darshan Pawar 9156257412 darshanp1152001 @gmial.com Student

--37 8apu Pawar 8975125137 bapupawar975@gmail.com Assistant Professor

38 Varsha Pawar 8767769058 pawarvarsha446@gmail.com Student
39 Gokul Patole 7972914321 gokulpatole61 @gmail.com Student
40 Madhuri patole 8010182408 ashokpatoe353@gmail.com Student
41 Sadhana Patil 9604569131 sadhanapatiI70@gmail.com Assistant Professor
42 Upendra Pathade 9595142647 upendrapathade84@gmail.com Assistant Professor
43 Shashikant pasarkar 9422744144 Pasarkarsa@gmail.com Assistant Professor
44 Vanita Pangavhane 8530082160 vanitapangavhane@email.com Student
45 Darshana Panchanve 7378673528 darshanapanchave97@gmail.com Student
46 Smita Pakdhane 8888056767 smitapakdhane@cidcocollegenashik.ac. in Assistant Professor
47 Sanjay Paikrao 9673786238 spaikrao265@gmail.com Assistant Professor
48 Sakshi Pagare 7391881248 sakshipagare94306@gmail.com Student
49 Dr. Sanjay Pagar 7756821905 sanjaynpagar49@gmail.com Associate Professor
50 Archana Pagar 9834550348 pagararchana31 @gmail.com Assistant Professor
51 Dr. Mangala Nikumbh 9960335941 nikumbh.mangala344@gmail.com Associate Professor
52 Govinda Nikam 7020119950 govindanikam762@gmail.com Student
53 Gokul Nawale 7887300533 dattatraynawale 177@gmail.com Student
54 Pranali Navale 9322570732 rajendranavle@9922616481 gmai I.com Student
55 Manisha Nathe 9423179874 manishanathe@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in Assistant Professor
56 Pratibha Naik 8767063048 naikpratibha97@gmail.com Student
57 Manish Murkute 7875526641 sanjaymurkute 787 5@gmail.com Student
58 Prof.kavita Morade 7276372878 kavitamorade24@gmail.com Assistant Professor
59 Samadhan Mokhare 9529330084 samadhanmokhare@gmail.com Student
60 Ganesh Mapari 9021899250 shirwade99@gmail.com Student
61 Ambadas Manjulkar 9326889927 drakmanjulkar777@gmail.com Assistant Professor
62 Prashant Mali 7397873942 prashantmali7397@gmail.com Student

63 Dr. Madhavi Mahake 9421471881 madhavimahake13@gmail.com Assistant Professor

64 Chhaya Landge 8600501926 chhaya1732001 @gmail.com Student
65 Suyog Kute 7821053056 suyogkute546@gmail.com Student



66 Ramdas Kurhe 7507010836 ramdaskurhe5151 @gmail.com Student
67 Urmila Kshirsagar 9970516679 kshirsagarurmila@yahoo.co.in Assistant Professor
68 Akshada Kshatriya 9850519740 akshadakshatriya 1414@gmail.com Student
69 Tejal Kothmire 9922339146 kothmiretejal2001 @gmail.com Student
70 Dipak Khurche 8805824575 khurchedipak 14@gmail.com Assistant Professor
71 Shraddha Khatale 7410190886 shraddhakhatale095@gmail.com Student
72 Komal Khairnar 9359961231 khairnarkomal@gmail.com Student
73 Pallavi Kawate 9604854830 pallavikavate@gmail.com Student
74 Ashok Katore 9623601944 katorewaman@gmil.com Student
75 Dnyaneshwar Kapadi 9370228435 dnyaneshwarkapadi123@gmail.com Student
76 Prasad Kanadi 8999422757 prasadkanadi12@gmail.com Student
77 DaUa Kamble 8380871024 datta3135@gmail.com Student
78 Madhuri Kale 9356413770 madhurikale393@gmail.com Student
79 Prajakta Kale 7218845634 kaleprajakta4399@gmail.com Student
80 Nikita Kakad 9021213413 nikitakakad142@gmail.com Student
81 Madhuri Jondhale 9604810246 madhurijondhale1@oypmail.com Student
82 Vishal Jagatap 7875960262 vishaljagat068088@gmail.com Student
83 Nitin Jadhav 9552489551 jadhavnitin1983@rediffmail.com Assistant Professor
84 bhushan jadhav 9049221741 jbhushan349@gmakl.com Student
85 Deepali Jadhav 7796836487 deepalikurhade55@gmail.com Student
86 Gaurav Jadhav 7823035526 gaujadhav89047@gmail.com Student
87 Jayashri Jadhav 9881938858 jayashriskadam@gmail.com Assistant Professor
88 Santosh Jadhav 8080671142 santoshjadhav2042002@gmail.com Student
89 SAYALI JADHAV 7517818381 jadhavsayali288@gmail.com Student
90 Shubhangi Jadhav 7304881971 jadhavshub2001@gmail.com Student
91 UTIAM JADHAV 9260484685 uttamjadhav295@gmail.com Assistant Professor
92 Pradipkumar Impal 8275568149 ms.ipradip@gmail.com Assistant Professor
93 Sagar lIag 9322138316 sagarilag72@gmail.com Student
94 Nandini Hire 7666360631 Nandinihire8831@Gmail.com Student
95 jayashri gite 7020050011 jayashrigite70@gmail.com Student
96 Suvarna Gangurde 7083777628 svrngangurde@gmail.com Student
97 Sonali Gamane 9028319886 sonalgamane2001@gmail.com Student
98 Arati Gaikwad 8600260993 aratigaikwad@892gamail.com Student
99 Shakuntala Gaikwad 9527740840 shakuntalakgaikwad@gmail.com Associate Professor
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100 Vishnu gaikwaa 9607219796 vishugaikwaad60@gmail.com Assistant Professor
101 Prathamesh Erande 7083084249 eranprathamesh123@gmail.com Student
102 Arti Ekhande 7522928354 artiekhande@gmail.com Student
103 MAHENDRA DESHPANDE 9405073524 mahendradeshpande2061966@gmail.com Assistant Professor
104 Pooja Deore 9764599356 poojasdeore@gmail.com Student
105 AMIT CHOTHE 9270717116 amitchotheOO@gmail.com Student

106 Deepali Chavhan 9623288613 cdeepali357@gmail.com Student
107 Dr Raghunath Chaudhari 9423496640 rdcchinu1973@gmail.com Assistant Professor
108 Rahul Chaudhari 7776863642 kailaschaudhari259@gmail.com Student
109 Roshan Chandore 8080554081 roshanchandore@gmail.com Student
110 Samadhan Bodke 9307337842 bodkesamadhan583@gmail.com Student
111 YASH BHAVSAR 7498458431 yeshbhavsar2001@gmail.com Student
112 Komal Bharskar 9922830173 komalpbharskar@Gmail.com Student
113 Jayshree Bhangre 9890972525 bhamgre.jayshree@gmail.com Assistant Professor
114 Sandip Bhamare 9420228038 sandipbhamare1980@gmil.com Assistant Professor
115 DrVaishali Bhakare 9422917195 vsbhakare2018@gmail.com Assistant Professor
116 Prasad Bhagwat 9421232586 ruchiprabha1974@gmail.com Assistant Professor
117 Shankar Aware 9422292848 sababa6400@gmail.com Associate Professor
118 Abhishek Avhad 9766783419 abhiavhad16@gmail.com Student
119 Mayuri Avhad 7620965932 dkavhadOO@Email.com Student
120 KIRAN AVHAD 9370665397 kiranavhad2000@gmail.com Student
121 Mahesh Avhad 7875994765 maheshavhad354@gmail.com Student
122 Rushikesh Avhad 9689697709 rushikeshavhad52709@gmail.com Student
123 Samadhan Avhad 9423748076 samadhanavhad2019@gmail.com Student
124 Nandkishor Arulkar 7588803404 arulkarnandkishor@gmail.com Assistant Professor
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